## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New American Capital, Inc.		09/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WM Funds Distributor, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Investment Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	El Dorado Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95762	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1536726	NORTHWEST 50
Registration Number:	1957801	NORTHWEST 50

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP, Attn: G. Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53012-4000.0000.GX56
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0701

900057632

5.00 5.00

CH \$65

Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/
Date:	09/11/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=NW 50 Assignment#page1.tif source=NW 50 Assignment#page2.tif source=NW 50 Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0702

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, New American Capital, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1201 Third Avenue, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Seattle, Washington 98101, has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the service mark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, WM Funds Distributor, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 1100 Investment Boulevard, Suite 200, El Dorado Hills, California 95762, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, the trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1.

Signed this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2006.

NEW AMERICAN CAPITAL, INC.

Name: Lisa J. Campney

Title: First Vice President & Senior Counsel

STATE OF Washington ) ss.
COUNTY OF King )

On the  $6^{th}$  day of September, 2006, before me personally appeared Lisa J. Campney, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly

9/6/06

sworn, acknowledged that she is the First Vice President & Senior Counsel of New American Capital, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

NOTARY RUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at 1201 Third Avenue

My Appointment Expires: May 19, 2009

Notary Public
State of Washington
JENNIFER J FINLEY
My Appointment Expires May 19, 2009

140609 v1 09/06/2006 9:49 AM

# EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NORTHWEST 50	1,536,726	April 25, 1989
NORTHWEST 50	1,957,801	February 20, 1996

140609 v1

**RECORDED: 09/11/2006** 

09/06/2006 9:49 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0705